
Post 16 Provider Information. 
We would advise all students to research all providers before making a choice. We usually invite 

Providers into school to share information with students via assemblies. However, with the current 

COVID restrictions this is not possible. The links below provide families quick and easy access to 

provider websites. 

Top Tips: 

1. Research as many providers as possible 

2. Enrol on virtual events such as open evenings, post 16    

option talks etc. 

3. Apply for more than one provider (you need a back-up 

plan!) 

4. Apply early, popular courses soon fill up! 

5. Use START Profile to help you, if you have not decided 

what you want to do when you leave BBS. 

6. If you need additional support, see Mrs Kane in the 

business office. https://app.startprofile.com/what-to-

study/post-16 

 

Not sure how you can support your son or daughter?  

It can be a difficult time for families to ensure their son / 

daughter makes the right choice whilst allowing them to make 

their own informed decisions.  

Advice for Parents and Carers can be found here: 

https://www.ucas.com/further-education/post-16-finance-

and-support/parents-and-carers 

 

 

 

Prospectuses and Applications can be found via individual provider 

websites. 

 

 

 

Links to Provider Websites: 

Army https://apply.army.mod.uk/ 

Bridgnorth Sixth Form http://bridgnorthsixthform.com/ 

Codsall High School   https://www.cc-hs.com/sixth/ 

Codsall High School Football Academy https://www.cc-hs.com/cchs-football-academy/ 

County Training https://www.ctapprenticeships.co.uk/ 

DWP https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-work-pensions 

Ellesmere College https://www.ellesmere.com/the-schools/sixth-form 

Eurosource Solutions https://www.eurosourcesolutions.com/ 

Haberdasher's Abraham Darby School https://www.haberdashersabrahamdarby.co.uk/ 
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Haberdasher's Adams Grammar School https://www.adamsgs.uk/admissions/joining-us-in-sixth-form 

Holy Trinity Academy http://holytrinity.academy/ 

Idsall School https://www.idsallschool.org/sixthform 

In Comm Training https://in-comm.co.uk/ 

Juniper Training  https://www.junipertraining.co.uk/ 

Landau https://www.landau.co.uk/ 

Madeley Academy https://www.madeleyacademy.com/page/admissions 

Marches Centre of Manufacturing and Technology  https://mcmt-bridgnorth.co.uk/ 

National Apprenticeship Service https://www.gov.uk/apply-apprenticeship 

National Careers Service https://nationalcareers.service.gov.uk/ 

Newport Girls High School https://www.nghs.org.uk/sixth-form/ 

Nova Training http://www.novatraining.co.uk/  

ProvQ  https://www.provq.com/ 

Reaseheath College https://www.reaseheath.ac.uk/ 

Rodbaston South Staffs College https://www.southstaffs.ac.uk/about-us/rodbaston-campus/ 

Royal Air Force (RAF) https://www.raf.mod.uk/recruitment/ 

Royal Navy https://www.royalnavy.mod.uk/careers/levels-of-entry/ratings/school-leavers 

Shrewsbury and Telford Hospitals NHS Trust https://www.jobs.sath.nhs.uk/find-job/apprenticeships 

Shrewsbury College group https://www.scg.ac.uk/ 

Stafford College https://nscg.ac.uk/ 

Telford and Wrekin Apprenticeships https://www.telford.gov.uk/info/1011/jobs/63/apprenticeships/2  

Telford College https://www.telfordcollege.ac.uk/ 

The Grove School http://groveschoolmarketdrayton.co.uk/sixth-form/about-sixth-form/ 

Thomas Telford School https://www.ttsonline.net/page/admissions-6th-form 

Total People https://www.totalpeople.co.uk/  

Walford North Shropshire College https://www.nsc.ac.uk/campuses/5c59935305a86/Walford 

William Brookes http://www.williambrookes.com/sixth-form/ 

Wolverhampton College https://www.wolvcoll.ac.uk/ 

Wrekin College https://www.wrekincollege.com/sixth-form5/148816.html 

 

We usually hold an annual careers fair in the Autumn Term, but this can not happen this year, due 

to COVID restrictions. 

 

Some Providers may send us presentations or links to videos to share with you. We will add these to 

this section, so remember to check back in regularly. 

 

Most open events are happening virtually this year, remember to check the notices for updates. 
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